

Legislation Text

## File #: RES 19-522, Version: 1

Approving the Mayor's reappointment of Ken Peterson to the District Energy Board of Directors.

WHEREAS, Section 3.3 of the bylaws of District Energy Saint Paul, Inc states that the Board of Directors shall include three persons appointed by the City of Saint Paul; and

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2015, the City Council passed RES 15-1857 approving Mayor Chris Coleman's appointment of Ken Peterson to the District Energy Board of Directors for a term ending September 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Carter wishes to reappoint Ken Peterson to the District Energy Board of Directors to a three year term ending on September 30, 2021; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council consents to the appointment of Ken Peterson to a term ending September 30, 2021 as a member of the District Energy Board of Directors.